Net exposure to foreign currency risk (8991.78) (316.38) (0.13) - (9308.29)

April 1, 2016

Trade Receivables 3103.39 191.19 3294.58

Foreign Currency loans 3564.47 1191.24 335.59 5091.30

Trade Payables 28.91 19.62 1.06 49.59

Hedging :

Forward contracts for receivables 1888.76 1888.76

Forward contracts for payables 1191.24 335.59 1526.83

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (2378.75) 171.57 (1.06) - (2208.24)

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk
	 The Company's  interest rate risk arises on borrowings with variable rates, which exposes the Company 's  cash flow to

interest rate risk. During March 31, 2018, March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016, the Company's borrowings at variable rates
were mainly denominated in INR, USD.

	 The Company's fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as
defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in
market.

	 Sensitivity Analysis
	 Sensitivity of profit and equity on a possible change in interest rate upto 50 bps on variable  rate borrowing outstanding is

as under :
(` in lakhs)

Impact on Profit or Loss
March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Interest rate increased by 50 basis points 148.18 150.12
Interest rate decreased by 50 basis points (148.18) (150.12)

kalucharan.swain
Highlight

kalucharan.swain
Highlight

kalucharan.swain
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

101

33.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

	 For the purpose of the company's capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, share premium and all other
equity reserves attributable to the equity holders . The primary objective of the Company's capital management is to maximise
the shareholder value.

	 The company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the company may adjust the dividend